






Summary Federal Award

Budget Period Start Date

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

29. Grants Management Officer – Signature

Recipient Information

Federal Agency Information

10.Program Official Contact Information

Federal Award Information

Recipient Name

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Notice of Award

Congressional District of Recipient

Payment 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Award Number

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)

Statutory Authority

Federal Award Project Title

Program Title

09/01/2025 08/31/2026

ADDITIONAL COSTS

07

1866000543A2

Pima County Overdose Data to Action: LOCAL - Pima CARES (Coordinated, Accessible, Responsive,

Equitable and Safe)

93.136

Injury Prevention and Control Research and State and Community Based Programs

Non-Competing Continuation

No

$7,633,125.00

866000543

Mr. Yarkasah  Paye

Pulic Health Advisor/Project Officer

kvn7@cdc.gov

404.498.1839

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

5 NH28CE003541-03-00

5 NH28CE003541-03-00

NH28CE003541

NH28CE003541

08/28/2025

CDC Office of Financial Resources

Ms. Tajsha LaShore

Ms. Pamela   Bottolfson

Pamela.bottolfson@pima.gov

520-724-7711

PIMA COUNTY

3950 S Country Club Rd

Tucson, AZ 85714-2099

[NO DATA]

Dr. Theresa  Cullen

Theresa.Cullen@pima.gov

520-724-7765

$2,241,691.00

$302,684.00

08/31/2028

$2,544,375.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Section 311(c)(1) of the PHS Act (42 USC § 243(c)(1))

144733792

U8XUY58VDQS3

Natasha Jones

Grants Management Officer

mgz2@cdc.gov

770-488-1649

$2,544,375.00

09/01/2023





Notice of Award

08/28/2025

5 NH28CE003541-03-00
NH28CE003541

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

PIMA COUNTY 5 NH28CE003541-03-00

Terms and Conditions1.












